12S Series
High Pressure Filters
163
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
High Pressure Filters
12S Series

High Pressure Filters
12S Series
HOW TO ORDER:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Assembly Example:
168
BOX 2: Basic Assembly
Symbol Description
12SMP 10,000 psi MAOP (316 SS)
12SHP 20,000 psi MAOP (17-4 SS)
BOX 3: Length
Symbol Description
1 Single
2 Double
BOX 4: Element Media
Symbol Description
20QH 20µm Microglass III,
2000 psid collapse
10QH 10µm Microglass III,
2000 psid collapse
05QH 5µm Microglass III,
2000 psid collapse
02QH 2µm Microglass III,
2000 psid collapse
BOX 7: Port Size
Symbol Description Type
4 1/4” Nominal S, N, MP, HP
6 3/8” Nominal S, MP, HP
8 1/2” Nominal S, N
10 9/16” Nominal S, MP, HP
12 3/4” Nominal S, N, MP
16 1” Nominal S, N
BOX 1: Seals
Symbol Description
None Fluorocarbon (FKM)
E8 Ethylene Propylene (EPR)
P9 Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)
Symbol Description
N No indicator,
no pressure port
E2501,2 Electrical/Visual (DIN),
50 psid setting
M2501,2 Visual auto reset,
50 psid setting
SP3 1/4” pressure ports only
Notes: 1. Available for operating
pressure <6,000 psi only.
2. Mineral base and synthetic
hydraulic fluids only.
3. Pressure ports will match
port types selected in Box 6.
BOX 5: Indicator
BOX 8: Options
Symbol Description
11 No bypass (standard)
211 No bypass and 1/4” drain port
Note:   1. Drain port will be SAE-4
or ¼ M/P as required.
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
P9 12SHP 1 10QH SP HP 10 11
Symbol Description
S1 SAE O-ring port
N2 NPTF port
MP Medium pressure Autoclave
type port
HP High pressure Autoclave type
port
Notes: 1. Available for operating
pressure <6,000 psi only.
2. Available for operating
pressure <10,000 psi only.
3. For Socket Weld or other port
options, please contact